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Court File No. CV-21-00658065-00CL 

ONTARIO 

SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

COMMERCIAL LIST 

IN THE MATTER OF Section 101 of the Courts of Justice Act, R.S.O. 1990 c.C.43, as amended, 

and in the matter of Section 243(1) of the Bankruptcy and Insolvency Act, R.S.C. 1985, c. B-3, as 

amended 

B E T W E E N:   

THE TORONTO-DOMINION BANK 

Applicant 

- and- 

 

TOOLPLAS SYSTEMS INC. AND TOOL PROCESSING SOLUTIONS INC. 

 

Respondents 

SERVICE LIST 

(as of May 19, 2021) 

 

TO:  MILLER THOMSON LLP 

Scotia Plaza 

40 King Street West, Suite 5800 

P.O. Box 1011 

Toronto, ON  M5H 3S1 

 

Lawyers for the Applicant 

Jeffrey C. Carhart  
Email: jcarhart@millerthomson.com  

Phone: 416-595-8615  

Fax: 416-595-8695 

 

Asim Iqbal  
Email: aiqbal@millerthomson.com  

Phone: 416-595-8596  

Fax: 416-595-8695 

 

AND TO: THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP 
Suite 3200, 100 Wellington Street West 

P. O. Box 329, Toronto-Dominion Centre 

Toronto, ON  M5K 1K7 

 

Lawyers for the Receiver 

Grant Moffat 

Email: GMoffat@tgf.ca  

Phone: 416-304-0599 

 

Rachel Bengino 

Email: rbengino@tgf.ca  

Phone: 416-304-1153 
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AND TO: DELOITTE RESTRUCTURING INC. 

Bay Adelaide East 

8 Adelaide Street West, Suite 200 

Toronto, ON  M5H 0A9 

 

Court-Appointed Receiver 

Paul Casey 
Email: paucasey@deloitte.ca   

Phone: 416-755-7172 

 

Stacey Greenbaum 

Email: sgreenbaum@deloitte.ca  

Phone: 416-874-4320 

 

Jonathan Chu 

Email: jochu@deloitte.ca  

Phone: 416-643-8261 

 

AND TO:  DICKINSON WRIGHT LLP 

199 Bay Street 

Suite 2200 

Commerce Court West 

Toronto, ON  M5L 1G4 

 

Lawyers for the Respondents  

 

John Leslie  

Email: JLeslie@dickinsonwright.com  

Phone: 416-646-3801 

AND TO:  CHAITONS LLP  

5000 Yonge Street, 10th Floor, 

Toronto, ON   M2N 7E9 

 

Lawyers for Business Development Bank of 

Canada and BDC Capital Inc. 

 

Harvey Chaiton  
Email: harvey@chaitons.com  

Phone: 416-218-1129 

AND TO: MINISTRY OF FINANCE  

Legal Services Br.,  

33 King Street West, 6th Floor  

P.O. Box 627, Stn. A 

Oshawa, ON  L1H 8H5 

 

Leslie Crawford 

Email: Leslie.Crawford@ontario.ca  

insolvency.unit@ontario.ca  

AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
3400-130 King Street West 

Tax Section, PO Box 36, Exchange Tower 

Toronto, ON  M5X 1K6 

 

Diane H. A. Winters 
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca    

Phone: 416-973-3172 

Fax: 416-973-0810 

AND TO: LALLY FORD 

78 Mill St. W, Box 520  

Tilbury, ON  N0P 2L0 

 

Secured Party  

 

Mark Scadden 

Email: mark@lallyford.com   

Phone: 519-969-3676 
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AND TO: VEDDER PRICE 

222 North LaSalle Street  

Chicago, Illinois  6060 

 

Lawyers for First Midwest Equipment Finance 

Co. 

 

Michael Eidelman 

Email: meidelman@vedderprice.com   

Phone: 1-312-609-7636 

 

AND TO: VFI KR SPE I LLC and  

VARILEASE FINANCE, INC. 

2nd Floor, 2800 East Cottonwood Parkway 

Salt Lake City, Utah  84121 

 

Secured Party 

 

Christina Athas 

Email: cathas@vfi.net  

Phone: 801-438-0764 

 

AND TO: 957590 ONTARIO INC. O/A GLOBAL 

LEASING 

3290 Jefferson Blvd. 

Windsor, ON  N8T 2W8 

 

Secured Party 

 

Jack Jorgensen 
Email: jack@advancebusiness.net  

Lisa McDonald 

Email: lisa@advancebusiness.net  

AND TO: JPMORGAN Chase Bank N.A 
420 W Van Buren St Mail Code IL1-P001 

Chicago, Illinois  60606-3534 

 

Secured Party 

 

 

AND TO: HOWARD & HOWARD 

450 W. 4th Street 

Royal Oak, MI  48067 

 

Lawyers for Toolplas Global, Inc. 

 

Gustaf Andreasen 

Email: gandreasen@howardandhoward.com   

Tel:1-248-723-0465 

 

AND TO: KEN LAPAIN & SONS LTD.  
2119 County Road 15, R.R. #2 

Essex, ON  N8M 2X6 

 

Secured Party 

 

Cathy Lapain 

Email: cathy@lapain.ca 

Tel: 519-776-6473 

 

AND TO: INTERNATIONAL FLEET SERVICES 
7048 Smith Industrial Drive  

Amherstburg, ON  N0R 1J0 

 

Secured Party  
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AND TO: BLANEY McMURTRY LLP 
Suite 1500  

2 Queen Street East 

Toronto, ON  M5C 3G5 

 

Lawyers for Standex International Corporation  

Lou Brzezinski  

Email: lbrzezinski@blaney.com    

Tel:  416-593-2952  

 

Chad Kopach  

Email:  ckopach@blaney.com   

 

AND TO: FULLER LANDAU 
151 Bloor Street West 

12th Floor 

Toronto, ON  M5S 1S4 

 

Court-appointed Receiver of Mamatas Real 

Estate Holdings Unlimited Liability Company 

 

Gary Abrahamson 
Email: gabrahamson@fullerllp.com   

Tel:  416-645-6524 

 

AND TO: CORPORATE ASSETS 

373 Munster Avenue 

Toronto, ON  M8Z 3C8 

 

Auctioneer 

 

Ryan Haas 

Email: ryan.haas@corpassets.com     

Tel: 416-962-9600 

 

 

AND TO: 1128686 ONTARIO LTD. 

Box 36 

2050 Blackacre Drive, 

Oldcastle, ON  N0R 1L0 

 

Landlord 

 

Tony Tedesco 

Email:  tony@acmetalfabricating.com   

Tel: 519-737-6007 

 

 

AND TO: FOGLER, RUBINOFF LLP 
77 King Street West 

Suite 3000, P.O. Box 95 

TD Centre North Tower 

Toronto, ON  M5K 1G8 

 

Canadian Lawyers for First Midwest Equipment 

Finance Co. 

 

Maurice V. Fleming 
Email: mfleming@foglers.com 

Tel: 416-941-8812 

Fax: 416-941-8852 

 

AND TO: SHIBLEY RIGHTON LLP 
700 – 250 University Avenue 

Toronto, ON  M5H 3E5 

 

Lawyers for Ready Go Transport Inc.  

 

Thomas McRae 
Email: thomas.mcrae@shibleyrighton.com  

Tel: 416-214-5206 

AND TO: SCOTT PETRIE LLP 
200 – 252 Pall Mall Street 

London ON  N6A 5P6 

 

Lawyers for Summit Polymers, Inc.  

 

David Swift  

E-mail: dswift@scottpetrie.com  

Tel: 519-433-5310 Ext. 245 

Fax: 519-433-7909 
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AND TO: HUNTLAW  
640 Victoria Avenue 

Windsor ON  N9A 4N2 

 

Lawyers for John Schultz, John Schultz 

Consulting, LLC, Valerie Pauline Desbiens, in 

her capacity as Estate Trustee for the Estate of 

Stephane Andre Desbiens and 1830086 Ontario 

Inc.  

 

Donald G. Hunt 

Email: dhunt@huntlaw.ca 

Tel: 519-256-7000 

Fax: 519-256-7995 
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Email Service List:  

jcarhart@millerthomson.com; aiqbal@millerthomson.com; gmoffat@tgf.ca; rbengino@tgf.ca; 

paucasey@deloitte.ca; sgreenbaum@deloitte.ca; jochu@deloitte.ca; JLeslie@dickinsonwright.com;  

harvey@chaitons.com;  insolvency.unit@ontario.ca;  Leslie.Crawford@ontario.ca;  

diane.winters@justice.gc.ca; meidelman@vedderprice.com; gandreasen@howardandhoward.com; 

mark@lallyford.com; cathas@vfi.net; cathy@lapain.ca; jack@advancebusiness.net; 

lisa@advancebusiness.net; lbrzezinski@blaney.com; ckopach@blaney.com; 

gabrahamson@fullerllp.com; ryan.haas@corpassets.com;  tony@acmetalfabricating.com;  

mfleming@foglers.com;  Thomas.mcrae@shibleyrighton.com; dswift@scottpetrie.com; 

dhunt@huntlaw.ca; 
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